Ⱥɥɦɚɬɵ (7273)495-231
Ⱥɧɝɚɪɫɤ (3955)60-70-56
Ⱥɪɯɚɧɝɟɥɶɫɤ (8182)63-90-72
Ⱥɫɬɪɚɯɚɧɶ (8512)99-46-04
Ȼɚɪɧɚɭɥ (3852)73-04-60
Ȼɟɥɝɨɪɨɞ (4722)40-23-64
Ȼɥɚɝɨɜɟɳɟɧɫɤ (4162)22-76-07
Ȼɪɹɧɫɤ (4832)59-03-52

05
—
Ratings, types and voltages
ACS880-04, -04F, -04XT, -04FXT
UN = 400 V (range 380 to 415 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 400 V (200 to 1800 kW).
Drive type Frame
size
Nominal ratings Light overload use Heavy-duty use Noise
level
Heat
dissipation *)
Air
flow
IN (A) Imax (A) Imax_start (A) PN (kW) LdILd (A) P  (kW) HdIHd (A) P  (kW) (dB(A)) (W) (m3/h)
ACS880-04, 6-pulse
ACS880-04-505A-3 R10 505 560 671 250 485 250 361 200 72 6493 1200
ACS880-04-585A-3 R10 585 730 828 315 575 315 429 250 72 6827 1200
ACS880-04-650A-3 R10 650 730 954 355 634 355 477 250 72 8067 1200
ACS880-04-725A-3 R11 725 1020 1100 400 715 400 566 315 72 8127 1200
ACS880-04-820A-3 R11 820 1020 1100 450 810 450 625 355 72 9740 1200
ACS880-04-880A-3 R11 880 1100 1100 500 865 500 725 1)       400 71 10986 1420
ACS880-04F
ACS880-04F-504A-3 R11 504 560 671 250 485 250 361 200 75 4693 1520
ACS880-04F-584A-3 R11 584 730 828 315 575 315 429 250 75 5827 1520
ACS880-04F-649A-3 R11 649 730 954 355 634 355 477 250 75 6793 1520
ACS880-04F-725A-3 R11 725 1020 1100 400 715 400 566 315 75 7989 1520
ACS880-04F-820A-3 R11 820 1020 1100 450 810 450 625 355 75 9649 1520
ACS880-04F-880A-3 R11 880 1100 1100 500 865 500 725 1) 400 75 10782 1520
ACS880-04XT, 6- or 12-pulse
ACS880-04XT-1010A-3 2xR10 1010 1270 1441 560 997 560 746 400 75 9926 2400
ACS880-04XT-1190A-3 2xR10 1190 1343 1755 630 1167 630 878 500 75 14049 2400
ACS880-04XT-1330A-3 2xR11 1330 1886 2024 710 1316 710 1041 560 75 15160 2400
ACS880-04XT-1610A-3 2xR11 1610 2024 2024 900 1570 900 1334 1) 710 74 18298 2840
ACS880-04FXT, 6-, 12-, 18- or 24-pulse
ACS880-04FXT-1008A-3 2xR11 1008 1270 1441 560 997 560 746 400 78 9990 3040
ACS880-04FXT-1188A-3 2xR11 1188 1343 1755 630 1167 630 878 500 78 14098 3040
ACS880-04FXT-1330A-3 2xR11 1330 1886 2024 710 1316 710 1041 560 78 15222 3040
ACS880-04FXT-1610A-3 2xR11 1610 2024 2024 900 1570 900 1334 1) 710 78 18336 3040
*) Heat dissipation value is a reference for cabinet thermal design. According to Ecodesign regulations.
1) = Continuous rms output current allowing 40% overload for 1 minute every 5 minutes
Nominal ratings
IN Rated current available continuously without overloadability at 40 °C.

The ratings apply at 40 °C ambient temperature. At higher temperatures (up to 50 °C 4) or up to 55 °C 5)) the derating is 1%/1 °C.
4) ACS880-04 high power single drive package.
5) ACS880-04 single drive module.
E
UN = 500 V (range 380 to 500 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 500 V (200 to 2000 kW).
Drive type Frame
size
Nominal ratings Light overload use Heavy-duty use Noise
level
Heat
dissipation *)
Air
flow
IN (A) Imax (A) Imax_start (A) PN (kW) LdILd (A) P  (kW) HdIHd (A) P  (kW) (dB(A)) (W) (m3/h)
ACS880-04, 6-pulse
ACS880-04-460A-5 R10 460 560 671 315 450 315 330 200 72 5795 1200
ACS880-04-503A-5 R10 503 560 671 355 483 315 361 250 72 6661 1200
ACS880-04-583A-5 R10 583 730 828 400 573 400 414 250 72 6886 1200
ACS880-04-635A-5 R10 635 730 954 450 623 450 477 315 72 7923 1200
ACS880-04-715A-5 R11 715 850 1100 500 705 500 566 400 72 8126 1200
ACS880-04-820A-5 R11 820 1020 1100 560 807 560 625 450 71 9995 1420
ACS880-04-880A-5 R11 880 1100 1100 630 857 560 697 2) 500 71 11206 1420
ACS880-04F
ACS880-04F-459A-5 R11 459 560 671 315 450 315 330 200 75 4311 1520
ACS880-04F-502A-5 R11 502 560 671 355 483 315 361 250 75 4774 1520
ACS880-04F-582A-5 R11 582 730 828 400 573 400 414 250 75 5857 1520
ACS880-04F-634A-5 R11 634 730 954 450 623 450 477 315 75 6579 1520
ACS880-04F-715A-5 R11 715 850 1100 500 705 500 566 400 75 7965 1520
ACS880-04F-820A-5 R11 820 1020 1100 560 807 560 625 450 75 9981 1520
ACS880-04F-880A-5 R11 880 1100 1100 630 857 560 697 2) 500 75 10956 1520
ACS880-04XT, 6- or 12-pulse
ACS880-04XT-1010A-5 2xR10 1010 1270 1441 710 997 710 720 500 75 9926 2400
ACS880-04XT-1160A-5 2xR10 1160 1343 1755 800 1146 800 878 630 75 14029 2400
ACS880-04XT-1310A-5 2xR11 1310 1564 2024 900 1297 900 1041 710 75 15160 2400
ACS880-04XT-1610A-5 2xR11 1610 2024 2024 1000 1570 1000 1282 2) 900 74 18336 2840
ACS880-04FXT, 6- or 12-pulse
ACS880-04FXT-1008A-5 2xR11 1008 1270 1441 710 997 710 720 500 78 9990 3040
ACS880-04FXT-1158A-5 2xR11 1158 1343 1755 800 1146 800 878 630 78 14098 3040
ACS880-04FXT-1310A-5 2xR11 1310 1564 2024 900 1297 900 1041 710 78 15222 3040
ACS880-04FXT-1610A-5 2xR11 1610 2024 2024 1000 1570 1000 1282 2) 900 78 19201 3040
*) Heat dissipation value is a reference for cabinet thermal design. According to Ecodesign regulations.
2) = Continuous rms output current allowing 45% overload for 1 minute every 5 minutes
Nominal ratings
IN Rated current available continuously without overloadability at 40 °C.

UN = 690 V (range 525 to 690 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 690 V (250 to 2400 kW).
Drive type Frame
size
Nominal ratings Light overload
use
Heavy-duty
use
Noise
level
Heat
dissipation *)
Air
flow
IN (A) Imax (A) Imax_start (A) PN (kW) ILd (A) PLd (kW) IHd (A) PHd (kW) (dB(A)) (W) (m3/h)
ACS880-04, 6-pulse
ACS880-04-330A-7 R10 330 480 510 315 320 315 255 250 72 4863 1200
ACS880-04-370A-7 R10 370 520 650 355 360 355 325 315 72 5785 1200
ACS880-04-430A-7 R10 430 540 720 400 420 450 360 3) 350 72 7166 1200
ACS880-04-470A-7 R11 470 655 830 450 455 450 415 400 72 6356 1200
ACS880-04-522A-7 R11 522 685 910 500 505 500 455 450 72 7375 1200
ACS880-04-590A-7 R11 590 800 1010 560 571 560 505 500 71 8851 1200
ACS880-04-650A-7 R11 650 825 1100 630 630 630 571 3) 560 71 8427 1420
ACS880-04-721A-7 R11 721 825 1100 710 705 630 571 3) 560 71 9767 1420
ACS880-04F
ACS880-04F-329A-7 R11 329 480 510 315 320 315 255 250 75 3266 1520
ACS880-04F-369A-7 R11 369 520 650 355 360 355 325 315 75 3725 1520
ACS880-04F-429A-7 R11 429 520 720 400 420 400 360 3) 355 75 4539 1520
ACS880-04F-470A-7 R11 470 655 830 450 455 450 415 400 75 5198 1520
ACS880-04F-522A-7 R11 522 655 910 500 505 500 455 450 75 5984 1520
ACS880-04F-590A-7 R11 590 800 1010 560 571 560 505 500 75 7115 1520
ACS880-04F-650A-7 R11 650 820 1100 630 630 630 571 3) 560 75 8289 1520
ACS880-04F-721A-7 R11 721 820 1100 710 705 630 571 3) 560 75 9628 1520
ACS880-04XT, 6- or 12-pulse
ACS880-04XT-0810A-7 2xR10 810 1017 1356 800 791 710   678 3) 630 75 12815 2400
ACS880-04XT-0960A-7 2xR11 960 1260 1674 900 929 900 837 800 75 11915 2400
ACS880-04XT-1080A-7 2xR11 1080 1472 1858 1000 1051 1000 929 900 75 14653 2400
ACS880-04XT-1320A-7 2xR11 1320 1509 2024 1200 1297 1200  1051 3) 1000 74 18469 2840
ACS880-04FXT, 6- or 12-pulse
ACS880-04FXT-0808A-7 2xR11 808 1017 1356 800 791 710 678 3) 630 78 11691 3040
ACS880-04FXT-0960A-7 2xR11 960 1260 1674 900 929 900 837 800 78 15222 3040
ACS880-04FXT-1080A-7 2xR11 1080 1472 1858 1000 1051 1000 929 900 78 17125 3040
ACS880-04FXT-1320A-7 2xR11 1320 1509 2024 1200 1297 1200 1051 3) 1000 78 19201 3040
*) Heat dissipation value is a reference for cabinet thermal design. According to Ecodesign regulations.
3) = Continuous rms output current allowing 44% overload for 1 minute every 5 minutes
Ⱥɥɦɚɬɵ (7273)495-231
Ⱥɧɝɚɪɫɤ (3955)60-70-56